
FOR  REDEMPTION  MONTHS  JUNE 2009  THROUGH  NOVEMBER 2009

$50  SERIES  I/EE  BONDS    $25  SERIES  E  BONDS/SAVINGS NOTES

TABLES  OF  REDEMPTION  VALUES

               Locate the redemption month at the top of the appropriate table; follow the column down to the year and month 
of issue.  During November 2009, a $50 Series I bond issue-dated December 2007 has a value of $54.26, a $50 Series 
EE bond issue-dated December 2007 has a value of $26.28, a $25 Series E bond issue-dated June 1980 has a value of 
$107.41 and a $25 Savings Note issue-dated October 1970 has a value of $138.70.  The values of higher denomination 
securities are multiples of the amounts shown in the tables.  For a $75 Series I or EE bond, multiply the value in the table 
by 1.5; for a $75 Series E bond or Savings Note, multiply the value in the table by 3.

VALUE:

INTEREST EARNED:                                     To determine the interest earned to date, subtract the issue price from the value at redemption.  
The issue price of a Series I bond is 100% the amount shown on the face of the security, a Series EE bond 50%, a Series 
E bond 75% and a Savings Note 81%.  For the issue and redemption dates and denominations shown above, the Series I 
bond earned $4.26, the Series EE bond earned $1.28, the Series E bond earned $88.66 and the Savings Note earned 
$118.45.

INSTRUCTIONS
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JUNE 2009 JULY 2009 AUGUST 2009 SEPTEMBER 2009 OCTOBER 2009 NOVEMBER 2009

TABLES OF REDEMPTION VALUES FOR $50 SERIES I SAVINGS BONDS

2009 Jan.-June Jan.-July Jan.-Aug. 2009        *         *         *         *Jan.-Sep. Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Nov.        *        *

2008 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. Sep.-Dec. 2008        *         *         *         *Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.        *        *

June July 51.84 Aug. 51.84 Sep. Oct. Nov.51.84 51.84 51.4251.84

May June 52.06 July 52.06 Aug. Sep. Oct.52.06 52.06 52.0652.06

Apr. May 52.26 June 52.26 July Aug. Sep.52.26 52.26 52.2652.36

Mar. Apr. 52.64 May 52.48 June July Aug.52.48 52.48 52.4852.64

Feb. Mar. 52.90 Apr. 52.90 May June July52.48 52.48 52.4852.90

Jan. Feb. 53.18 Mar. 53.18 Apr. May June53.18 52.48 52.4853.18

Jan. 53.44 Feb. 53.44 Mar. Apr. May53.44 53.44 52.48

Jan. 53.72 Feb. Mar. Apr.53.72 53.72 53.72

Jan. Feb. Mar.53.98 53.98 53.98

Jan. Feb.54.26 54.26

Jan. 54.26

2007 Dec. Dec. 53.72 Dec. 53.98 22007Dec. Dec. Dec.54.26 54.26 54.2653.44

Nov. Nov. 53.98 Nov. 54.26 Nov. Nov. Nov.54.26 54.26 54.2653.72

Oct. Oct. 53.66 Oct. 53.94 Oct. Oct. Oct.54.22 54.50 54.7853.40

Sep. Sep. 53.94 Sep. 54.22 Sep. Sep. Sep.54.50 54.78 55.0653.66

Aug. Aug. 54.22 Aug. 54.50 Aug. Aug. Aug.54.78 55.06 55.3453.94

July July 54.50 July 54.78 July July July55.06 55.34 55.3454.22

June June 54.78 June 55.06 June June June55.34 55.34 55.3454.50

May May 55.06 May 55.34 May May May55.34 55.34 55.3454.78

Apr. Apr. 54.96 Apr. 55.24 Apr. Apr. Apr.55.54 55.82 56.1254.66

Mar. Mar. 55.24 Mar. 55.54 Mar. Mar. Mar.55.82 56.12 56.4254.96

Feb. Feb. 55.54 Feb. 55.82 Feb. Feb. Feb.56.12 56.42 56.7055.24

Jan. Jan. 55.82 Jan. 56.12 Jan. Jan. Jan.56.42 56.70 56.7055.54

2006 Dec. Dec. 56.12 Dec. 56.42 22006Dec. Dec. Dec.56.70 56.70 56.7055.82

Nov. Nov. 56.42 Nov. 56.70 Nov. Nov. Nov.56.70 56.70 56.7056.12

Oct. Oct. 55.62 Oct. 55.92 Oct. Oct. Oct.56.20 56.50 56.8055.32

Sep. Sep. 55.92 Sep. 56.20 Sep. Sep. Sep.56.50 56.80 57.0855.62

Aug. Aug. 56.20 Aug. 56.50 Aug. Aug. Aug.56.80 57.08 57.3855.92

July July 56.50 July 56.80 July July July57.08 57.38 57.3856.20

June June 56.80 June 57.08 June June June57.38 57.38 57.3856.50

May May 57.08 May 57.38 May May May57.38 57.38 57.3856.80

Apr. Apr. 56.92 Apr. 57.20 Apr. Apr. Apr.57.48 57.76 58.0456.64

Mar. Mar. 57.20 Mar. 57.48 Mar. Mar. Mar.57.76 58.04 58.3256.92

Feb. Feb. 57.48 Feb. 57.76 Feb. Feb. Feb.58.04 58.32 58.6257.20

Jan. Jan. 57.76 Jan. 58.04 Jan. Jan. Jan.58.32 58.62 58.6257.48

* NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PAYMENT
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2005 Dec. Dec. 58.04 Dec. 58.32 22005Dec. Dec. Dec.58.62 58.62 58.6257.76

Nov. Nov. 58.32 Nov. 58.62 Nov. Nov. Nov.58.62 58.62 58.6258.04

Oct. Oct. 58.64 Oct. 58.94 Oct. Oct. Oct.59.24 59.54 59.8458.36

Sep. Sep. 58.94 Sep. 59.24 Sep. Sep. Sep.59.54 59.84 60.1458.64

Aug. Aug. 59.24 Aug. 59.54 Aug. Aug. Aug.59.84 60.14 60.4458.94

July July 59.54 July 59.84 July July July60.14 60.44 60.4459.24

June June 59.84 June 60.14 June June June60.44 60.44 60.4459.54

May May 60.14 May 60.44 May May May60.44 60.44 60.4459.84

Apr. Apr. 59.32 Apr. 59.62 Apr. Apr. Apr.59.90 60.20 60.4859.04

Mar. Mar. 59.62 Mar. 59.90 Mar. Mar. Mar.60.20 60.48 60.7859.32

Feb. Feb. 59.90 Feb. 60.20 Feb. Feb. Feb.60.48 60.78 61.0859.62

Jan. Jan. 60.20 Jan. 60.48 Jan. Jan. Jan.60.78 61.08 61.0859.90

2004 Dec. Dec. 60.48 Dec. 60.78 22004Dec. Dec. Dec.61.08 61.08 61.0860.20

Nov. Nov. 60.78 Nov. 61.08 Nov. Nov. Nov.61.08 61.08 61.0860.48

Oct. Oct. 60.32 Oct. 60.62 Oct. Oct. Oct.60.92 62.12 62.1260.02

Sep. Sep. 60.62 Sep. 60.92 Sep. Sep. Sep.62.12 62.12 62.1260.32

Aug. Aug. 60.92 Aug. 62.12 Aug. Aug. Aug.62.12 62.12 62.1260.62

July July 62.12 July 62.12 July July July62.12 62.12 62.1260.92

June June 62.12 June 62.12 June June June62.12 62.12 62.1262.12

May May 62.12 May 62.12 May May May62.12 62.12 62.1262.12

Apr. Apr. 62.14 Apr. 62.44 Apr. Apr. Apr.62.76 63.08 63.0861.84

Mar. Mar. 62.44 Mar. 62.76 Mar. Mar. Mar.63.08 63.08 63.0862.14

Feb. Feb. 62.76 Feb. 63.08 Feb. Feb. Feb.63.08 63.08 63.0862.44

Jan. Jan. 63.08 Jan. 63.08 Jan. Jan. Jan.63.08 63.08 63.0862.76

2003 Dec. Dec. 63.08 Dec. 63.08 22003Dec. Dec. Dec.63.08 63.08 63.0863.08

Nov. Nov. 63.08 Nov. 63.08 Nov. Nov. Nov.63.08 63.08 63.0863.08

Oct. Oct. 63.62 Oct. 63.94 Oct. Oct. Oct.64.26 64.58 64.5863.30

Sep. Sep. 63.94 Sep. 64.26 Sep. Sep. Sep.64.58 64.58 64.5863.62

Aug. Aug. 64.26 Aug. 64.58 Aug. Aug. Aug.64.58 64.58 64.5863.94

July July 64.58 July 64.58 July July July64.58 64.58 64.5864.26

June June 64.58 June 64.58 June June June64.58 64.58 64.5864.58

May May 64.58 May 64.58 May May May64.58 64.58 64.5864.58

Apr. Apr. 66.76 Apr. 67.12 Apr. Apr. Apr.67.50 67.86 67.8666.42

Mar. Mar. 67.12 Mar. 67.50 Mar. Mar. Mar.67.86 67.86 67.8666.76

Feb. Feb. 67.50 Feb. 67.86 Feb. Feb. Feb.67.86 67.86 67.8667.12

Jan. Jan. 67.86 Jan. 67.86 Jan. Jan. Jan.67.86 67.86 67.8667.50

2002 Dec. Dec. 67.86 Dec. 67.86 22002Dec. Dec. Dec.67.86 67.86 67.8667.86

Nov. Nov. 67.86 Nov. 67.86 Nov. Nov. Nov.67.86 67.86 67.8667.86

Oct. Oct. 69.32 Oct. 69.72 Oct. Oct. Oct.70.12 70.52 70.5268.92

Sep. Sep. 69.72 Sep. 70.12 Sep. Sep. Sep.70.52 70.52 70.5269.32

Aug. Aug. 70.12 Aug. 70.52 Aug. Aug. Aug.70.52 70.52 70.5269.72

July July 70.52 July 70.52 July July July70.52 70.52 70.5270.12

June June 70.52 June 70.52 June June June70.52 70.52 70.5270.52

May May 70.52 May 70.52 May May May70.52 70.52 70.5270.52

Apr. Apr. 70.84 Apr. 71.24 Apr. Apr. Apr.71.66 72.06 72.0670.44

Mar. Mar. 71.24 Mar. 71.66 Mar. Mar. Mar.72.06 72.06 72.0670.84

Feb. Feb. 71.66 Feb. 72.06 Feb. Feb. Feb.72.06 72.06 72.0671.24

Jan. Jan. 72.06 Jan. 72.06 Jan. Jan. Jan.72.06 72.06 72.0671.66

2001 Dec. Dec. 72.06 Dec. 72.06 22001Dec. Dec. Dec.72.06 72.06 72.0672.06

Nov. Nov. 72.06 Nov. 72.06 Nov. Nov. Nov.72.06 72.06 72.0672.06

Oct. Oct. 78.38 Oct. 78.90 Oct. Oct. Oct.79.42 79.94 79.9477.88

Sep. Sep. 78.90 Sep. 79.42 Sep. Sep. Sep.79.94 79.94 79.9478.38

Aug. Aug. 79.42 Aug. 79.94 Aug. Aug. Aug.79.94 79.94 79.9478.90

July July 79.94 July 79.94 July July July79.94 79.94 79.9479.42

June June 79.94 June 79.94 June June June79.94 79.94 79.9479.94

May May 79.94 May 79.94 May May May79.94 79.94 79.9479.94

Apr. Apr. 83.42 Apr. 84.00 Apr. Apr. Apr.84.58 85.16 85.1682.84

Mar. Mar. 84.00 Mar. 84.58 Mar. Mar. Mar.85.16 85.16 85.1683.42

Feb. Feb. 84.58 Feb. 85.16 Feb. Feb. Feb.85.16 85.16 85.1684.00

Jan. Jan. 85.16 Jan. 85.16 Jan. Jan. Jan.85.16 85.16 85.1684.58
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2000 Dec. Dec. 85.16 Dec. 85.16 22000Dec. Dec. Dec.85.16 85.16 85.1685.16

Nov. Nov. 85.16 Nov. 85.16 Nov. Nov. Nov.85.16 85.16 85.1685.16

Oct. Oct. 87.98 Oct. 88.60 Oct. Oct. Oct.89.22 89.84 89.8487.36

Sep. Sep. 88.60 Sep. 89.22 Sep. Sep. Sep.89.84 89.84 89.8487.98

Aug. Aug. 89.22 Aug. 89.84 Aug. Aug. Aug.89.84 89.84 89.8488.60

July July 89.84 July 89.84 July July July89.84 89.84 89.8489.22

June June 89.84 June 89.84 June June June89.84 89.84 89.8489.84

May May 89.84 May 89.84 May May May89.84 89.84 89.8489.84

Apr. Apr. 89.48 Apr. 90.10 Apr. Apr. Apr.90.72 91.34 91.3488.88

Mar. Mar. 90.10 Mar. 90.72 Mar. Mar. Mar.91.34 91.34 91.3489.48

Feb. Feb. 90.72 Feb. 91.34 Feb. Feb. Feb.91.34 91.34 91.3490.10

Jan. Jan. 91.34 Jan. 91.34 Jan. Jan. Jan.91.34 91.34 91.3490.72

1999 Dec. Dec. 91.34 Dec. 91.34 11999Dec. Dec. Dec.91.34 91.34 91.3491.34

Nov. Nov. 91.34 Nov. 91.34 Nov. Nov. Nov.91.34 91.34 91.3491.34

Oct. Oct. 90.94 Oct. 91.54 Oct. Oct. Oct.92.18 92.80 92.8090.32

Sep. Sep. 91.54 Sep. 92.18 Sep. Sep. Sep.92.80 92.80 92.8090.94

Aug. Aug. 92.18 Aug. 92.80 Aug. Aug. Aug.92.80 92.80 92.8091.54

July July 92.80 July 92.80 July July July92.80 92.80 92.8092.18

June June 92.80 June 92.80 June June June92.80 92.80 92.8092.80

May May 92.80 May 92.80 May May May92.80 92.80 92.8092.80

Apr. Apr. 93.26 Apr. 93.90 Apr. Apr. Apr.94.52 95.18 95.1892.62

Mar. Mar. 93.90 Mar. 94.52 Mar. Mar. Mar.95.18 95.18 95.1893.26

Feb. Feb. 94.52 Feb. 95.18 Feb. Feb. Feb.95.18 95.18 95.1893.90

Jan. Jan. 95.18 Jan. 95.18 Jan. Jan. Jan.95.18 95.18 95.1894.52

1998 Dec. Dec. 95.18 Dec. 95.18 11998Dec. Dec. Dec.95.18 95.18 95.1895.18

Nov. Nov. 95.18 Nov. 95.18 Nov. Nov. Nov.95.18 95.18 95.1895.18

Oct. Oct. 96.26 Oct. 96.92 Oct. Oct. Oct.97.58 98.26 98.2695.60

Sep. Sep. 96.92 Sep. 97.58 Sep. Sep. Sep.98.26 98.26 98.2696.26
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2009 Jan.-June Jan.-July Jan.-Aug. 2009        *         *         *         *Jan.-Sep. Jan.-Oct. Jan.-Nov.        *        *

2008 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. Sep.-Dec. 2008        *         *         *         *Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.        *        *

June July 25.26 Aug. 25.26 Sep. Oct. Nov.25.26 25.26 25.2425.26

May June 25.30 July 25.30 Aug. Sep. Oct.25.30 25.30 25.3025.30

Apr. May 25.32 June 25.32 July Aug. Sep.25.32 25.32 25.3225.70

Mar. Apr. 25.76 May 25.36 June July Aug.25.36 25.36 25.3625.76

Feb. Mar. 25.82 Apr. 25.82 May June July25.38 25.38 25.3825.82

Jan. Feb. 25.88 Mar. 25.88 Apr. May June25.88 25.42 25.4225.88

Jan. 25.96 Feb. 25.96 Mar. Apr. May25.96 25.96 25.44

Jan. 26.02 Feb. Mar. Apr.26.02 26.02 26.02

Jan. Feb. Mar.26.08 26.08 26.08

Jan. Feb.26.14 26.14

Jan. 26.20

2007 Dec. Dec. 26.02 Dec. 26.08 22007Dec. Dec. Dec.26.14 26.20 26.2825.96

Nov. Nov. 26.08 Nov. 26.14 Nov. Nov. Nov.26.20 26.28 26.3426.02

Oct. Oct. 26.30 Oct. 26.38 Oct. Oct. Oct.26.44 26.52 26.6026.22

Sep. Sep. 26.38 Sep. 26.44 Sep. Sep. Sep.26.52 26.60 26.6826.30

Aug. Aug. 26.44 Aug. 26.52 Aug. Aug. Aug.26.60 26.68 26.7426.38

July July 26.52 July 26.60 July July July26.68 26.74 26.8226.44

June June 26.60 June 26.68 June June June26.74 26.82 26.9026.52

May May 26.68 May 26.74 May May May26.82 26.90 26.9626.60

Apr. Apr. 26.86 Apr. 26.94 Apr. Apr. Apr.27.02 27.10 27.1826.78

Mar. Mar. 26.94 Mar. 27.02 Mar. Mar. Mar.27.10 27.18 27.2626.86

Feb. Feb. 27.02 Feb. 27.10 Feb. Feb. Feb.27.18 27.26 27.3426.94

Jan. Jan. 27.10 Jan. 27.18 Jan. Jan. Jan.27.26 27.34 27.4227.02

2006 Dec. Dec. 27.18 Dec. 27.26 22006Dec. Dec. Dec.27.34 27.42 27.5027.10

Nov. Nov. 27.26 Nov. 27.34 Nov. Nov. Nov.27.42 27.50 27.5827.18

Oct. Oct. 27.40 Oct. 27.48 Oct. Oct. Oct.27.56 27.66 27.7427.32

Sep. Sep. 27.48 Sep. 27.56 Sep. Sep. Sep.27.66 27.74 27.8227.40

Aug. Aug. 27.56 Aug. 27.66 Aug. Aug. Aug.27.74 27.82 27.9027.48

July July 27.66 July 27.74 July July July27.82 27.90 27.9827.56

June June 27.74 June 27.82 June June June27.90 27.98 28.0827.66

May May 27.82 May 27.90 May May May27.98 28.08 28.1627.74

Apr. Apr. 27.50 Apr. 27.58 Apr. Apr. Apr.27.64 27.72 27.8027.42

Mar. Mar. 27.58 Mar. 27.64 Mar. Mar. Mar.27.72 27.80 27.8627.50

Feb. Feb. 27.64 Feb. 27.72 Feb. Feb. Feb.27.80 27.86 27.9427.58

Jan. Jan. 27.72 Jan. 27.80 Jan. Jan. Jan.27.86 27.94 28.0227.64

2005 Dec. Dec. 27.80 Dec. 27.86 22005Dec. Dec. Dec.27.94 28.02 28.0827.72

Nov. Nov. 27.86 Nov. 27.94 Nov. Nov. Nov.28.02 28.08 28.1627.80

Oct. Oct. 28.22 Oct. 28.30 Oct. Oct. Oct.28.38 28.46 28.5428.14

Sep. Sep. 28.30 Sep. 28.38 Sep. Sep. Sep.28.46 28.54 28.6428.22

Aug. Aug. 28.38 Aug. 28.46 Aug. Aug. Aug.28.54 28.64 28.7228.30

July July 28.46 July 28.54 July July July28.64 28.72 28.8028.38

June June 28.54 June 28.64 June June June28.72 28.80 28.8828.46

May May 28.64 May 28.72 May May May28.80 28.88 28.9828.54

Apr. Apr. 28.96 Apr. 29.02 Apr. Apr. Apr.29.10 29.16 29.2228.88

Mar. Mar. 29.02 Mar. 29.10 Mar. Mar. Mar.29.16 29.22 29.3028.96

Feb. Feb. 29.10 Feb. 29.16 Feb. Feb. Feb.29.22 29.30 29.3629.02

Jan. Jan. 29.16 Jan. 29.22 Jan. Jan. Jan.29.30 29.36 29.4029.10

* NOT ELIGIBLE FOR PAYMENT
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2004 Dec. Dec. 29.22 Dec. 29.30 22004Dec. Dec. Dec.29.36 29.40 29.4429.16

Nov. Nov. 29.30 Nov. 29.36 Nov. Nov. Nov.29.40 29.44 29.6029.22

Oct. Oct. 29.40 Oct. 29.46 Oct. Oct. Oct.29.54 29.82 29.8629.34

Sep. Sep. 29.46 Sep. 29.54 Sep. Sep. Sep.29.82 29.86 29.9029.40

Aug. Aug. 29.54 Aug. 29.82 Aug. Aug. Aug.29.86 29.90 29.9429.46

July July 29.82 July 29.86 July July July29.90 29.94 29.9829.54

June June 29.86 June 29.90 June June June29.94 29.98 30.0229.82

May May 29.90 May 29.94 May May May29.98 30.02 30.0629.86

Apr. Apr. 29.96 Apr. 30.04 Apr. Apr. Apr.30.10 30.18 30.2229.90

Mar. Mar. 30.04 Mar. 30.10 Mar. Mar. Mar.30.18 30.22 30.2629.96

Feb. Feb. 30.10 Feb. 30.18 Feb. Feb. Feb.30.22 30.26 30.3030.04

Jan. Jan. 30.18 Jan. 30.22 Jan. Jan. Jan.30.26 30.30 30.3430.10

2003 Dec. Dec. 30.22 Dec. 30.26 22003Dec. Dec. Dec.30.30 30.34 30.3830.18

Nov. Nov. 30.26 Nov. 30.30 Nov. Nov. Nov.30.34 30.38 30.4230.22

Oct. Oct. 30.40 Oct. 30.46 Oct. Oct. Oct.30.54 30.60 30.6430.32

Sep. Sep. 30.46 Sep. 30.54 Sep. Sep. Sep.30.60 30.64 30.6830.40

Aug. Aug. 30.54 Aug. 30.60 Aug. Aug. Aug.30.64 30.68 30.7230.46

July July 30.60 July 30.64 July July July30.68 30.72 30.7630.54

June June 30.64 June 30.68 June June June30.72 30.76 30.8030.60

May May 30.68 May 30.72 May May May30.76 30.80 30.8630.64

Apr. Apr. 30.88 Apr. 30.94 Apr. Apr. Apr.31.02 31.08 31.1230.80

Mar. Mar. 30.94 Mar. 31.02 Mar. Mar. Mar.31.08 31.12 31.1630.88

Feb. Feb. 31.02 Feb. 31.08 Feb. Feb. Feb.31.12 31.16 31.2030.94

Jan. Jan. 31.08 Jan. 31.12 Jan. Jan. Jan.31.16 31.20 31.2431.02

2002 Dec. Dec. 31.12 Dec. 31.16 22002Dec. Dec. Dec.31.20 31.24 31.3031.08

Nov. Nov. 31.16 Nov. 31.20 Nov. Nov. Nov.31.24 31.30 31.3431.12

Oct. Oct. 31.48 Oct. 31.56 Oct. Oct. Oct.31.62 31.70 31.7431.40

Sep. Sep. 31.56 Sep. 31.62 Sep. Sep. Sep.31.70 31.74 31.7831.48

Aug. Aug. 31.62 Aug. 31.70 Aug. Aug. Aug.31.74 31.78 31.8231.56

July July 31.70 July 31.74 July July July31.78 31.82 31.8831.62

June June 31.74 June 31.78 June June June31.82 31.88 31.9231.70

May May 31.78 May 31.82 May May May31.88 31.92 31.9631.74

Apr. Apr. 32.10 Apr. 32.18 Apr. Apr. Apr.32.26 32.32 32.3632.02

Mar. Mar. 32.18 Mar. 32.26 Mar. Mar. Mar.32.32 32.36 32.4032.10

Feb. Feb. 32.26 Feb. 32.32 Feb. Feb. Feb.32.36 32.40 32.4632.18

Jan. Jan. 32.32 Jan. 32.36 Jan. Jan. Jan.32.40 32.46 32.5032.26

2001 Dec. Dec. 32.36 Dec. 32.40 22001Dec. Dec. Dec.32.46 32.50 32.5432.32

Nov. Nov. 32.40 Nov. 32.46 Nov. Nov. Nov.32.50 32.54 32.5832.36

Oct. Oct. 32.82 Oct. 32.90 Oct. Oct. Oct.32.98 33.06 33.1032.76

Sep. Sep. 32.90 Sep. 32.98 Sep. Sep. Sep.33.06 33.10 33.1632.82

Aug. Aug. 32.98 Aug. 33.06 Aug. Aug. Aug.33.10 33.16 33.2032.90

July July 33.06 July 33.10 July July July33.16 33.20 33.2432.98

June June 33.10 June 33.16 June June June33.20 33.24 33.2833.06

May May 33.16 May 33.20 May May May33.24 33.28 33.3433.10

Apr. Apr. 33.74 Apr. 33.82 Apr. Apr. Apr.33.90 33.96 34.0033.66

Mar. Mar. 33.82 Mar. 33.90 Mar. Mar. Mar.33.96 34.00 34.0633.74

Feb. Feb. 33.90 Feb. 33.96 Feb. Feb. Feb.34.00 34.06 34.1033.82

Jan. Jan. 33.96 Jan. 34.00 Jan. Jan. Jan.34.06 34.10 34.1433.90

2000 Dec. Dec. 34.00 Dec. 34.06 22000Dec. Dec. Dec.34.10 34.14 34.2033.96

Nov. Nov. 34.06 Nov. 34.10 Nov. Nov. Nov.34.14 34.20 34.2434.00

Oct. Oct. 34.74 Oct. 34.82 Oct. Oct. Oct.34.90 34.98 35.0234.66

Sep. Sep. 34.82 Sep. 34.90 Sep. Sep. Sep.34.98 35.02 35.0834.74

Aug. Aug. 34.90 Aug. 34.98 Aug. Aug. Aug.35.02 35.08 35.1234.82

July July 34.98 July 35.02 July July July35.08 35.12 35.1834.90

June June 35.02 June 35.08 June June June35.12 35.18 35.2234.98

May May 35.08 May 35.12 May May May35.18 35.22 35.2635.02

Apr. Apr. 35.60 Apr. 35.68 Apr. Apr. Apr.35.78 35.86 35.9035.52

Mar. Mar. 35.68 Mar. 35.78 Mar. Mar. Mar.35.86 35.90 35.9635.60

Feb. Feb. 35.78 Feb. 35.86 Feb. Feb. Feb.35.90 35.96 36.0035.68

Jan. Jan. 35.86 Jan. 35.90 Jan. Jan. Jan.35.96 36.00 36.0635.78
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1999 Dec. Dec. 35.90 Dec. 35.96 11999Dec. Dec. Dec.36.00 36.06 36.1035.86

Nov. Nov. 35.96 Nov. 36.00 Nov. Nov. Nov.36.06 36.10 36.1635.90

Oct. Oct. 36.42 Oct. 36.50 Oct. Oct. Oct.36.58 36.66 36.7036.32

Sep. Sep. 36.50 Sep. 36.58 Sep. Sep. Sep.36.66 36.70 36.7636.42

Aug. Aug. 36.58 Aug. 36.66 Aug. Aug. Aug.36.70 36.76 36.8036.50

July July 36.66 July 36.70 July July July36.76 36.80 36.8636.58

June June 36.70 June 36.76 June June June36.80 36.86 36.9236.66

May May 36.76 May 36.80 May May May36.86 36.92 36.9636.70

Apr. Apr. 37.20 Apr. 37.28 Apr. Apr. Apr.37.38 37.46 37.5237.12

Mar. Mar. 37.28 Mar. 37.38 Mar. Mar. Mar.37.46 37.52 37.5637.20

Feb. Feb. 37.38 Feb. 37.46 Feb. Feb. Feb.37.52 37.56 37.6237.28

Jan. Jan. 37.46 Jan. 37.52 Jan. Jan. Jan.37.56 37.62 37.6637.38

1998 Dec. Dec. 37.52 Dec. 37.56 11998Dec. Dec. Dec.37.62 37.66 37.7237.46

Nov. Nov. 37.56 Nov. 37.62 Nov. Nov. Nov.37.66 37.72 37.7637.52

Oct. Oct. 38.18 Oct. 38.28 Oct. Oct. Oct.38.36 38.46 38.5238.10

Sep. Sep. 38.28 Sep. 38.36 Sep. Sep. Sep.38.46 38.52 38.5638.18

Aug. Aug. 38.36 Aug. 38.46 Aug. Aug. Aug.38.52 38.56 38.6238.28

July July 38.46 July 38.52 July July July38.56 38.62 38.6638.36

June June 38.52 June 38.56 June June June38.62 38.66 38.7238.46

May May 38.56 May 38.62 May May May38.66 38.72 38.7838.52

Apr. Apr. 39.22 Apr. 39.30 Apr. Apr. Apr.39.40 39.48 39.5439.12

Mar. Mar. 39.30 Mar. 39.40 Mar. Mar. Mar.39.48 39.54 39.5839.22

Feb. Feb. 39.40 Feb. 39.48 Feb. Feb. Feb.39.54 39.58 39.6439.30

Jan. Jan. 39.48 Jan. 39.54 Jan. Jan. Jan.39.58 39.64 39.7039.40

1997 Dec. Dec. 39.54 Dec. 39.58 11997Dec. Dec. Dec.39.64 39.70 39.7439.48

Nov. Nov. 39.58 Nov. 39.64 Nov. Nov. Nov.39.70 39.74 39.8039.54

Oct. Oct. 40.36 Oct. 40.46 Oct. Oct. Oct.40.54 40.64 40.7040.26

Sep. Sep. 40.46 Sep. 40.54 Sep. Sep. Sep.40.64 40.70 40.7640.36

Aug. Aug. 40.54 Aug. 40.64 Aug. Aug. Aug.40.70 40.76 40.8040.46

July July 40.64 July 40.70 July July July40.76 40.80 40.8640.54

June June 40.70 June 40.76 June June June40.80 40.86 40.9240.64

May May 40.76 May 40.80 May May May40.86 40.92 40.9840.70

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 39.32 Mar.-Apr. 39.32 Apr. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-Apr.39.32 39.84 39.8439.32

Jan. 39.84 Jan.-Feb. 39.84 Jan.-Mar. 39.84

1996 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 39.84 Nov.-Dec. 39.84 11996Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.39.84 39.84 39.8439.84

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 40.22 Sep.-Oct. 40.22 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.40.22 40.76 40.1440.22

May-June May-July 40.76 May-Aug. 40.76 May-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.40.76 41.68 40.7640.76

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 41.14 Mar.-Apr. 41.14 Apr. May41.14 41.0841.14

Jan. 41.68 Jan.-Feb. 41.68 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.41.68 41.68

1995 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 41.68 Nov.-Dec. 41.68 11995Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.41.68 41.68 41.6841.68

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 42.24 Sep.-Oct. 42.24 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.42.24 42.80 42.0042.24

May-June May-July 42.80 May-Aug. 42.80 May-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.42.80 45.36 42.8042.80

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 44.80 Mar.-Apr. 44.80 Apr. May44.80 43.1444.80

Jan. 45.36 Jan.-Feb. 45.36 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.45.36 45.36

1994 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 45.36 Nov.-Dec. 45.36 11994Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.45.36 45.36 45.3645.36

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 45.88 Sep.-Oct. 45.88 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.45.88 46.44 45.7645.88

May-June May-July 46.44 May-Aug. 46.44 May-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.46.44 47.48 46.4446.44

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 46.86 Mar.-Apr. 46.86 Apr. May46.86 46.8446.86

Jan. 47.48 Jan.-Feb. 47.48 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.47.48 47.48

1993 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 47.48 Nov.-Dec. 47.48 11993Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.47.48 47.48 47.4847.48

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 47.92 Sep.-Oct. 47.92 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.47.92 48.54 47.8047.92

May-June May-July 48.54 May-Aug. 48.54 May-Sep. Mar.-Apr. June-Oct.48.54 49.80 48.5448.54

Mar.-Apr. Mar.-Apr. 49.16 Mar.-Apr. 49.16 Apr. Jan.-Feb. May49.16 60.74 48.9249.16

Jan.-Feb. Feb. 59.56 Jan.-Feb. 60.74 Mar. Mar.-Apr.49.80 49.8059.56

Jan. 60.74 Jan.-Feb. Jan.-Feb.60.74 60.74

1992 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 60.74 Sep.-Dec. 60.74 11992Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.60.74 60.74 60.7460.74

Jan.-June Feb.-July 61.96 Mar.-Aug. 61.96 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.61.96 61.96 61.9661.96

Jan. 63.20 Jan.-Feb. 63.20 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May63.20 63.20 63.20
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1991 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 63.20 Sep.-Dec. 63.20 11991Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.63.20 63.20 63.2063.20

Jan.-June Feb.-July 64.46 Mar.-Aug. 64.46 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.64.46 64.46 64.4664.46

Jan. 65.76 Jan.-Feb. 65.76 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May65.76 65.76 65.76

1990 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 65.76 Sep.-Dec. 65.76 11990Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.65.76 65.76 65.7665.76

Jan.-June Feb.-July 67.06 Mar.-Aug. 67.06 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.67.06 67.06 67.0667.06

Jan. 68.40 Jan.-Feb. 68.40 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May68.40 68.40 68.40

1989 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 68.40 Sep.-Dec. 68.40 11989Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.68.40 68.40 68.4068.40

Jan.-June Feb.-July 69.78 Mar.-Aug. 69.78 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.69.78 69.78 69.7869.78

Jan. 71.18 Jan.-Feb. 71.18 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May71.18 71.18 71.18

1988 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 71.18 Sep.-Dec. 71.18 11988Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.71.18 71.18 71.1871.18

Jan.-June Feb.-July 72.60 Mar.-Aug. 72.60 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.72.60 72.60 72.6072.60

Jan. 74.04 Jan.-Feb. 74.04 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May74.04 74.04 74.04

1987 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 74.04 Sep.-Dec. 74.04 11987Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.74.04 74.04 74.0474.04

Jan.-June Feb.-July 75.52 Mar.-Aug. 75.52 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.75.52 75.52 75.5275.52

Jan. 77.04 Jan.-Feb. 77.04 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May77.04 77.04 77.04

1986 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 77.04 Nov.-Dec. 77.04 11986Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.77.04 77.04 77.0477.04

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 85.68 Sep.-Oct. 85.68 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.85.68 87.40 78.5885.68

Jan.-June Feb.-July 87.40 Mar.-Aug. 87.40 Apr.-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.87.40 89.14 87.4087.40

Jan. 89.14 Jan.-Feb. 89.14 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-May89.14 89.14

1985 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 89.14 Sep.-Dec. 89.14 11985Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.89.14 89.14 89.1489.14

Jan.-June Feb.-July 90.94 Mar.-Aug. 90.94 Apr.-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.90.94 90.94 90.9490.94

Jan. 92.74 Jan.-Feb. 92.74 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr. Jan.-May92.74 92.74 92.74

1984 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 92.74 Sep.-Dec. 92.74 11984Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.92.74 92.74 92.7492.74

May-June May-July 94.60 May-Aug. 94.60 May-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.94.60 94.60 94.6094.60

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 95.90 Mar.-Apr. 95.90 Apr. Jan.-Apr. May95.90 97.30 96.5095.90

Jan. 97.30 Jan.-Feb. 97.30 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.97.30 97.30

1983 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 97.30 Nov.-Dec. 97.30 11983Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.97.30 97.30 97.3097.30

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 99.98 Sep.-Oct. 99.98 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.99.98 101.44 98.4299.98

May-June May-July 101.44 May-Aug. 101.44 May-Sep. Mar.-Apr. June-Oct.101.44 107.22 101.44101.44

Mar.-Apr. Mar.-Apr. 105.64 Mar.-Apr. 105.64 Apr. Jan.-Feb. May105.64 122.02 102.36105.64

Jan.-Feb. Feb. 119.64 Jan.-Feb. 122.02 Mar. Mar.-Apr.107.22 107.22119.64

Jan. 122.02 Jan.-Feb. Jan.-Feb.122.02 122.02

1982 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 122.02 Nov.-Dec. 122.02 11982Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.122.02 122.02 122.02122.02

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 127.88 Sep.-Oct. 127.88 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.127.88 130.44 124.46127.88

Jan.-June Feb.-July 130.44 Mar.-Aug. 130.44 Apr.-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.130.44 133.04 130.44130.44

Jan. 133.04 Jan.-Feb. 133.04 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-May133.04 133.04

1981 July-Dec. Aug.-Dec. 133.04 Sep.-Dec. 133.04 11981Oct.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.133.04 133.04 133.04133.04

May-June May-July 135.70 May-Aug. 135.70 May-Sep. May-Oct. June-Nov.135.70 135.70 135.70135.70

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 141.74 Mar.-Apr. 141.74 Apr. Jan.-Apr. May141.74 144.58 138.42141.74

Jan. 144.58 Jan.-Feb. 144.58 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.144.58 144.58

1980 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 144.58 Nov.-Dec. 144.58 11980Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.144.58 144.58 144.58144.58

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 157.74 Sep.-Oct. 157.74 Oct. May-Oct. Nov.157.74 160.90 147.48157.74

May-June May-July 160.90 May-Aug. 160.90 May-Sep. Jan.-Apr. June-Oct.160.90 162.50 160.90160.90

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 159.30 Mar.-Apr. 159.30 Apr. May159.30 164.12159.30

Jan. 162.50 Jan.-Feb. 162.50 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.162.50 162.50
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1980 May-June May-June 107.41 May-June 107.41 11980May-June May-June June107.41 107.41 107.41107.41

Jan.-Apr. Feb.-Apr. 106.33 Mar.-Apr. 106.33 Apr. Jan.-Apr. May106.33 108.45 109.55106.33

Jan. 108.45 Jan.-Feb. 108.45 Jan.-Mar. Jan.-Apr.108.45 108.45

1979 Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. 108.45 Nov.-Dec. 108.45 11979Nov.-Dec. Nov.-Dec. Dec.108.45 108.45 108.45108.45

July-Oct. Aug.-Oct. 107.44 Sep.-Oct. 107.44 Oct. Jun-Oct* Nov.*107.44 109.59 110.62107.44

June* Jun-Jul* 109.59 Jun-Aug* 109.59 Jun-Sep* May June-Oct.109.59 109.33 109.59109.59

May May 109.33 May 109.33 May Jan.-Apr. May109.33 108.28 109.33109.33

Jan.-Apr. Jan.-Apr. 108.28 Jan.-Apr. 108.28 Jan.-Apr. Jan.-Apr.108.28 108.28108.28

* BONDS ISSUED BETWEEN MAY 1941 AND THIS DATE HAVE REACHED FINAL MATURITY AND WILL EARN NO ADDITIONAL INTEREST.
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1978 Dec. 108.27 1974 Dec. 131.59 1971 Dec. 126.66 1968 Dec. 137.28

Nov. 107.98 Nov. 131.26 Aug.-Nov. 126.36 Nov. 135.44

July-Oct. 106.97 June-Oct. 130.02 July 126.06 July-Oct. 134.14

June 106.94 May 129.71 June 126.95 June 134.16

May 106.67 Jan.-Apr. 128.48 Feb.-May 126.60 May 132.57

Mar.-Apr. 108.54 1973 Dec. 128.48 Jan. 126.30 Jan.-Apr. 131.28

Jan.-Feb. 128.45 Sep.-Nov. 131.76 1970 Dec. 140.01 1967 Dec. 131.28

1977 Dec. 128.45 Aug. 131.74 Aug.-Nov. 139.69 Nov. 129.70

Nov. 128.09 July 131.46 July 139.36 July-Oct. 128.45

July-Oct. 139.67 June 130.20 June 138.00 June 128.46

June 139.70 Feb.-May 129.89 Mar.-May 137.36 May 127.06

May 139.40 Jan. 129.56 Feb. 137.34 Jan.-Apr. 125.86

Jan.-Apr. 138.04 1972 Dec. 128.33 Jan. 137.00 1966 Dec. 125.85

1976 Dec. 138.04 Aug.-Nov. 128.05 1969 Dec. 135.72 Nov. 124.46

Nov. 137.65 July 127.77 Sep.-Nov. 135.02 July-Oct. 123.27

July-Oct. 136.32 June 126.54 Aug. 135.01 June 123.28

June 136.34 Mar.-May 126.19 July 134.71 May 122.02

May 136.04 Feb. 126.17 June 133.42 Mar.-Apr. 121.94

Jan.-Apr. 134.76 Jan. 125.88 May 138.60 Jan.-Feb. 128.13

1975 Dec. 134.75 Jan.-Apr. 137.27

Nov. 134.46

June-Oct. 133.15

May 132.83

Jan.-Apr. 131.57
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1965 Dec. 128.12 1960 Dec. 197.18 1954 Dec. 177.53 1948 Dec. 136.69

Sep.-Nov. 184.03 Oct.-Nov. 196.79 Nov. 177.17 Nov. 134.51

Aug. 183.08 Sep. 196.78 Oct. 177.16 June-Oct. 133.23

June-July 185.97 Aug. 194.52 Sep. 174.81 May 131.09

Apr.-May 215.77 June-July 192.69 June-Aug. 173.12 Jan.-Apr. 131.41

Mar. 215.79 Mar.-May 192.36 Apr.-May 172.69 1947 Dec. 131.41

Feb. 214.74 Feb. 190.17 Mar. 170.51 Nov. 129.34

Jan. 234.11 Jan. 188.50 Jan.-Feb. 168.86 June-Oct. 126.57

1964 Dec. 234.11 1959 Dec. 188.50 1953 Dec. 168.86 May 124.57

Sep.-Nov. 232.61 Sep.-Nov. 188.10 Nov. 168.44 Jan.-Apr. 123.38

Aug. 231.52 Aug. 186.01 Oct. 168.43 1946 Dec. 123.38

June-July 229.29 June-July 187.88 Sep. 166.33 Nov. 121.42

May 227.77 Jan.-May 191.53 June-Aug. 165.81 June-Oct. 120.25

Apr. 227.77 1958 Dec. 189.34 Apr.-May 165.41 May 118.41

Mar. 227.79 Aug.-Nov. 186.71 Mar. 163.38 Jan.-Apr. 117.28

Feb. 226.71 July 186.72 Jan.-Feb. 178.14 1945 Dec. 117.28

Jan. 224.55 June 184.53 1952 Dec. 178.14 Nov. 114.43

1963 Dec. 224.55 Jan.-May 183.12 Nov. 177.66 Oct. 113.33

Sep.-Nov. 223.17 1957 Dec. 180.97 Oct. 177.69 June-Sep. 113.33

Aug. 222.11 Aug.-Nov. 205.07 Sep. 175.46 May 111.54

June-July 219.95 July 205.08 June-Aug. 173.78 Jan.-Apr. 110.47

Apr.-May 218.29 June 202.72 May 173.38 1944 Dec. 110.47

Mar. 218.32 Feb.-May 199.90 Jan.-Apr. 170.66 Nov. 108.75

Feb. 217.31 Jan. 199.56 1951 Dec. 170.65 June-Oct. 107.70

Jan. 215.22 1956 Dec. 199.56 Nov. 168.23 May 106.11

1962 Dec. 215.22 Nov. 198.47 July-Oct. 166.60 Jan.-Apr. 105.09

Oct.-Nov. 214.33 Oct. 198.48 June 166.61 1943 Dec. 105.09

Sep. 214.32 Sep. 196.19 May 164.16 Nov. 103.48

Aug. 212.81 June-Aug. 194.29 Jan.-Apr. 162.60 June-Oct. 102.48

June-July 210.79 Apr.-May 193.83 1950 Dec. 154.26 May 100.91

Apr.-May 210.24 Mar. 188.59 Nov. 151.99 Jan.-Apr. 99.95

Mar. 210.27 Jan.-Feb. 186.79 June-Oct. 150.53 1942 Dec. 99.95

Feb. 208.75 1955 Dec. 186.79 May 148.48 Nov. 98.40

Jan. 206.75 Oct.-Nov. 186.29 Apr. 147.06 June-Oct. 97.45

1961 Dec. 206.75 Sep. 183.82 Jan.-Mar. 147.06 May 96.00

Oct.-Nov. 206.15 June-Aug. 182.05 1949 Dec. 147.06 Jan.-Apr. 94.35

Sep. 206.17 Apr.-May 181.57 Nov. 145.23 1941 Dec. 94.35

Aug. 203.88 Mar. 179.26 June-Oct. 143.83 Nov. 92.86

June-July 201.95 Jan.-Feb. 177.53 May 138.02 June-Oct. 91.96

Apr.-May 201.36 Jan.-Apr. 136.69 May 90.59

Mar. 201.37

Feb. 199.07

Jan. 197.18
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1970 June-Oct. 138.70 1969 Dec. 136.70 1968 Dec. 135.70 1967 Dec. 156.28

May 138.04 Nov. 136.07 Nov. 134.97 Nov. 155.52

Jan.-Apr. 136.71 June-Oct. 135.00 Sep.-Oct. 136.18 July-Oct. 154.05

May 134.37 June-Aug. 145.68 June 154.04

Jan.-Apr. 135.70 May 143.37 May 153.33

Jan.-Apr. 156.29
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Are you looking for information about savings bonds?

Visit us on the web at www.treasurydirect.gov

Contact us via email at savbonds@bpd.treas.gov with questions about paper savings bonds. 

Visit the TreasuryDirect website—www.treasurydirect.gov—to establish an 
account to purchase, manage, and cash electronic savings bonds in one 

convenient online location.  No paper bonds or paperwork.  Product 
information and FAQs are just a click away. 


